
5.1.2 Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the

institution include the following

1. Soft skills, 2. Language and communication skills, 3. Life skills (Yoga, physical

fitness, health and hygiene), 4. ICT/computing skills

Response:

During academic year 2018-19 following activities were organized

Sr. 

No.
Name of the activity

Date of 

organization
Page No.

01
Career guidance and counseling 

workshop & GK examination
15/08/2018 2-3

02 Stress Management Workshop 16/09/2018 4-6

03 Cleanliness rally 24/09/2018 7-9

04
University Level Personality 

Development Camp (Soft skills)
10 to 12 Oct 2018 10-14

05 Chemistry Ability Test 13/01/2019 15-17

06 Remedial coaching Jan-Feb 2019 18-21

07 Yoga Day Celebration 21/06/2019 22-23



2. Career guidance and counseling workshop & GK 

examination: 15 August 2018





3. Stress Management Workshop : 16 Sept. 2018







4. Cleanliness Rally: 24 Sept. 2018







5. University Level Personality Development Camp 

(Soft skills): 10 to 12 Oct. 2018











. ATUUIAZA A. . YeId fe 
afrg HaIfaurra, fuaiT 

1. AI, fa. ya, (HZI.) fua. ?OE. 

Office Phone: 02561-22 3010. 

To, 
The Co-ordinator, 

CHEMISTRY ABILITY TEST, 

Science College, Dhule. 

NAAC 

SPrincipalDSI Sonauwane (ML, MRil PhO. Economits)Mo6- 9423289 589 

S.S.V.P.S's. L. K. Dr. P. R. GHOGREY 

Respected Sir, 

Pimpalner Education Society's 

Karmveer A. M. Patil Arts, Commerce 
& Kai. Annasaheb N. K. Patil Science 

Senior College, Pimpalner 

Re-Accredited B'Grade 

for kind remembrance. 

Tal : Sakri, Dist: Dhule (MS.) Pin: 424306. 

web: www.kampsrcollege.com 

Thanking You. 

Subject: Submission of list of students for CAT examination.... 

E-mail: kamp_sr_college@yahoo.com 

We are in receipt of your letter dated 14/12/2018 of CAT. Many thanks 

As per your information we are sending herewith 43 applications form (List of 
Students) filled in together with examination fees Rs. 2150/- in cash for 
appcaring of F.Y.B.Sc & S.Y.B.Sc students for CAT dated on 13h Jan. 2019. 

This may please acknowledge. 

Yours Faithfully 

Princtpaf 
Kam. A.M.Patil As, Comm. & 

Kal.Annasaheb N.KPatil Sc. S. 
Cllege Pimpanar Tal.Sakn (Dhule 



Sr. 

No. 

4 

6 

10 

2 

11 

13 

15 

19 

Karm. A.M. Patil Arts, Commerce & Late. Annasaheb N. K. Patil 
Science Sr.College Pimpalner, Tal- Sakri Dist Dhule (423306) 

" List of Students for Chemistry Ability Test Jan.2019 " 
Seat 

20 

No. 

KAMP-01 

22 

Pimpalner Education Society 's 

7 KAMP-07 Chaure Sandip Appa 

23 

24 

Name of the Student 

Ahirrao Mangesh Pradip 

KAMP-02 Baviskar Rahul Madan 

KAMP-05 

KAMP-03 Baviskar Vaishnavi Rajendra 
KAMP-04 Bhoye Ashwini Tukaram 

Bilkule Ammol Malji 

12 KAMP-12 Gawali Hemant Ravindra 

KAMP-06 Chaure Pralhad Ramesh 

KAMP-0S Chavan Priyanka Rakesh 

14 KAMP-14 Gharate Prashant Gorakh 

KAMP-09 Dahite Tushar Vijay 

KAMP-10 Dashpute Ruchita Shamkant 

KAMP- 11 Gawali Ashwini Pandit 

16 KAMP-16 Gharate Yash Madhukar 

17 KAMP-17 Jain Mohit Umesh 

KAMP-13 Gawali Yogesh Sharad 

18 KAMP-I8 Kuwar Yamini Mahendra 

KAMP-15 Gharate Ritesh Narayan 

21 KAMP-21 Saleha Bint MohammedTShEag 

KAMP-19 Mankar Kunal Gorakh 

KAMP-20 Ozarkar Prasad Jagdish 

KAMP-22 Salma Bint Mohaammgd Israfil 

KAMP-23 Sayyed Ashrafali Mehafujali 
KAMP-24 Shaikh Huzaifa Firoz 

Class 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSc 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSc 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSc 

FYBSC 

FYBSc 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

Mobile No. 

9604781808 

7447817987 

7219156776 aviskar 

9421502922 

8275164165 

8605698432 

7263863477 

9579709870 

7720809945ahite 
9766070787 

9604324961 

9637368094 

7447568673 

9623907118 

7083381093 

8329495102 

9403009566 

9158217779 yeroe 

8983619383 

Signature 

7887309025 erka 

7786811994 

960764 1279 

879356977| 

Pharate 

9423917730 



26 

25 

27 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

28 

34 

41 

35 

40 

43 

36 

37 

38 

39 

42 

KAMP-25 Shaikh Muskantabbasum Ashpak 
KAMP-26 Shaikh Saba Naaz Irfan Ahmad Mujawar 
KAMP-27 Shewale Mansi Umakant 
KAMP-28 Shewale Tushar Sudam 

KAMP-29 Shinde Vimal Vijay 
KAMP-30 Thakare Sarita Rahul 

KAMP-3 I Thingale Anesh Ukadya 
KAMP-32 Valvi Arachana Mangilal 
KAMP-33 Chaure Tushar Gajmal 
KAMP-34 Dhole Aakash Gulab 
KAMP-35 Joshi Shruti Pramod 
KAMP-36 Khanderay Kranti Praful 

KAMP-37 

KAMP-38 

Malpure Kartiki Govind 

Musale Trupti Santosh 

KAMP-39 Sagar Janhavi Jitendra 

KAMP-40 Sasale Hemangi Suresh 

KAMP-41 Shimpi Vaibhavi Anil 

KAMP-42 Shinde Sai Vinod 

KAMP-43| Suryawanshi Pratham Chandrashekhar 

) 

Kanp- Shah Shubham Mano 

frincipal 
Karm. A. M. Patil Arts, Comm. & 

Kai. Annasaheb N. K. Patil Scl, Sr. 
College. Pimpalner Tal.-Sakri(Dhule) 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSC 

FYBSc 

FYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSc 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSC 

SYBSc 

SYBSC 

7391919077 &haikh. 

9370519697 

9420143183 

8698892884 

8484840799 

9881251289Phakam 
9404536359 

7588314113 

735065 1540 

9112711595 

9423941422 

9503868658 

7387479134 

7770042333 

7719802885 
7030279776 oi or 

9423917661 

khinde 

8888570873 

-e 

Eesak 

9922114996 GehunclC 

Head 
Department of Chemistry 

Karm. A. M. Patil Arts, Comm. & 
Kai Annasaheb N. K. Patil Science 

College Pimpalner Tal. Sakre (Dhule 



Outward No: 

(-mail: kamp_sr_college@yahoo. in 
Phone: 02561-223010 

KARM. A, M. PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE AND 

KAL. ANNASAHEB N. K. PATIL SCIENCE SENIOR COLLEGE, 

PIMPALNER, TAL. SAKRI, DIST. DHULE. 

Pimpalner Edueation Society's 

ne 

Report of Remedial /Extra c0aching 

Under the guidance of Principal of the college, remedial/extra coaching was 

successfully organized by Science faculty during the academic year 2018-19. We guided the 
students of slow learn and advance learners in order to improve their academic performance. 
It is also directed to strengthen the students with knowledge, skills and attitude in basic 
subjects where quantitative and qualitative and laboratory activities were also involved. The 
scheme was implemented in second term. In this scheme most of the students have been 

admitted & facilitated from Science faculty. 

Web: http://www.kampsrcollege.org.in 
Offg. Prin. K. D. Kadam 

High performance (Advance learners) and low performance (slow learners) students 

were identified on the basis of internal assessment, university examination and involvement 

in classroom while teaching-learning process. 

A.M.P N.K 

Students are provided course notes, given regular home test in order to improve their 

perform in the university examination, We were also revised the theory topics as per 

requisition and provided previous year question papers and discussed the way of presenting 
the answers in the examination to pass or score marks for slow learners students. 

ladey 

Date: 

Advised to participate in group discussion to develop analytical and problem 

solving abilities in them and thereby to improve their presentation skills. T.Y.B.Sc. Students 

were encouraged to take up micro-project to inculcate research orientation and practical 

awareness in the second and third year students. Bright and diligent students were motivated 

and inspired to get university ranks and also were encourage taking up competition 
examination for advance learners. 

Patp 
(Puupalne 

/202 



Teachers of concern subjects conducted the classes for extra /remedlal coanching as 

Name of the Teacher Class 

Dr. W. B. Shirsath 

Prof .K.D.Kadam 

Dr. S.P.Khodke 

Dr. S.P.Khodke 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc 

follows 

Subject 

fa' i 

Chemistry-I 

Chemistry-I 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 
Mathematics 

Mathematics 

T.Y.B.Sc. Micro- tech. 

T.Y.B.Se. Micro tech. 

Date 

20/1/2019 

03/02/19 

10/02/19 

17/02/19 

24/02/19 

30/12/18 

20/01/19 

17/02/19 

02/03/19 

03/03/19 

Coaching -
Slow & 

ndvanced 

learners 

22/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

23/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

20/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

21/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

17/02/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

22/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

03/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

23/02/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

04/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

13/03/19 

S.L.& A.L. 

10/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

S.L.& A.L. 

04/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

S.L.& A.L. 

04/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

S.L.& A.L. 

04/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

04/03/2019 S.L.& A.L. 

20/02/19 Slow 

21/02/19 Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

slow 

Signature 

oholak 



Dr. P. P. Talware 

Dr. P. P. Talware 

Dr. P. P. Talware 

Dr. P. P. Talware 

Dr. R.K.Petare 

Dr. R.K.Petare 

Fhoalnen 

T.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

Research 

Methodology 

Chemistry-II 

S.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry-II 

E.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry-II 

Chemistry-II 

T.Y.B.Sc.Zoology-I & III 

T.Y.B.Sc. Zoology-I &III 

15/03/19 

16/03/19 slow 

12/03/19 

13/03/19 

16/03/19 

25/2/19 

15/03/19 Advance 

27/2/19 

3/3/19 

7/3/19 

28/2/19 

1/3/19 

04/03/19 

02/03/19 Slow 

6/3/19 

9/3/19 

25/1/19 

30/01/19 

04/02/19 

12/2/19 

20/2/19 

25/1/19 

5/2/19 

13/02/19 

21/2/19 

25/2/19 

21/8/18 

17/9/18 

21/1/19 

slow 

15/3/19 

10/9/18 

Advance 

24/10/19 

Advance 

Advance 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Slow 

Slow 

itatens 

iatuen 



Prof.Dr. B.C.More S.Y.B.Sc 

Prof.Dr. B.C.More S.Y.B.Sc Zoology-II 

Dr. W. B. Shirsath 

Co-ordinator 
Remedial coaching 

.M.Patu 
Prupaine 

Zoology-II 

Druloz 

28/1/19 

05/3/19 

10/9/18 

7/8/18 

28/9/18 

7/2/19 

9/3/19 

10/9/18 

24/10/19 

9/3/19 

13/3/19 

3/2/19 

4/2/19 

10/2/19 

11/2/19 

11/2/19 

17/2/19 

23/2/19 

24/2/19 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Advance 

Advance 
Advance 

Advance 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Advance 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Slow 

Principal 
Princlpal 

Karm. A. M. Patil Arte, Comm. & 
Kal. Annasaheb N. K. Patii Scl. Sr. 

College, Pimpalner Tal.-9akri(Dhule) 



6. Yoga Day Celebration: 21 June 2019 




